Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO' (Rev. 06/04)

CMM:cs

07-09-2007



103424402

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 107337-00123

Date: June 28, 2007

To the Direct	or of the U.S. Patent and Traver	Ilain OmooJase re	cord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):			Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
 Kanji OTSUKA Tamotsu USAN Yutaka AKIYAN Tsuneo ITO Yuko TANBA 		U.S. PTO 11/819579 06/28/2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date(s):	 June 12, 2007 June 14, 2007 June 12, 2007 June 19, 2007 June 19, 2007 					
Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No				
	☐ Merger					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Patent Application No. (s) NEW APPLICATION B. Patent No.(s)						
	Ad	Iditional numbers attached	?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name:	Arent Fox LLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address:	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.V Washington, D.C. 20036-533	V., Suite 400 9	 ✓ Included in attached check. ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card. ✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. ✓ Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account. 			
Tel. No.: Fax No.:	202-857-6000 202-638-4810					
	s: dcipdocket@arentfox.com		8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers: Expiration Date:			
			 Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
			Authorized User Name: 46/29/2007 HAHHEDI 60000062 11819573			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04 FC:8021 (40.00 0P						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conject and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conject and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Charles M. Marmelstein			Date			
Name of Pe Reg. No. 2	nature f pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					

PATENT REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0024

Attorney Docket No.: 107337-0012 Date: June 28, 20(

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

1. Name: Kanji OTSUKA

Address:

1074-38, Kohan 2-chome, Higashiyamato-shi

Tokyo 207-0002 Japan

2. Name: Tamotsu USAMI

Address:

38-4, Nishimachi 2-chome, Kokubunji-shi

Tokyo 185-0035 Japan

Name: 3.

Yutaka AKIYAMA

Address:

120-12, Katakuramachi, Hachiouji-shi

Tokyo 192-0914 Japan

4. Name: Tsuneo ITO

Address:

762-3, Futamatao 3-chome, Oume-shi

Tokyo 198-0171 Japan

5. Name: Yuko TANBA

Address:

45-5, Shinmachi 1-chome, Oume-shi

Tokyo, 198-0024 Japan

Name: 6.

FUJITSU LIMITED

Address:

1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan

7. Name: Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.

Address:

7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo 105-8460 Japan

8. Name: KYOCERA Corporation

Address: 6 Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku

Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8501 Japan

Name: 9.

Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba

Address:

1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo 105-8001 Japan

10. Name: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.

Address:

7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo 107-0052 Japan

11. Name: Renesas Technology Corp.

Address:

6-2, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo 100-0004 Japan

PATENT

REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0025

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

, and of other good and valuable ligashiyamato-shi, Tokyo	e consideration paid to the undersigned 207-0002 Japan				
Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo 18	5-0035 Japan				
lachiouji-shi, Tokyo 192-0	0914 Japan				
me-shi, Tokyo 198-0171	Japan				
me-shi, Tokyo 198-0024	Japan				
e, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s	shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan				
Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd., 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8460 Japan					
ho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, K	yoto 612-8501 Japan				
ne, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-80	001 Japan				
nato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Jaj					
Renesas Technology Corp., 6-2, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0004 Japan					
and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was				
(2.20) and of one of the	,				
Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	y authorized to insert in (b) the specified				
application(s) and Letters Patent(s) E and without charge to but at the ent, for securing, maintaining and es) and the issuance of said Letters I	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts inforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, rise or be declared in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing				
	igashiyamato-shi, Tokyo 18 Kokubunji-shi, Tokyo 192-6 Machiouji-shi, Tokyo 192-6 Me-shi, Tokyo 198-0171 Me-shi, Tokyo 198-0024 Me, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 10, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kone, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-86 Mato-ku, Tokyo 107-0052 Jan-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 107-0				

2)	Tamoteu Usami	Tamotsu USAMI	14th June 2007
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
3)	Yutaka Akiyama	Yutaka AKIYAMA	12th JUME 2007
7	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	Tranco Itch	Tsuneo ITO	19th June 2007
	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	Curro Tamba	Yuko TANBA	19th Tune 2007
-	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0027